Orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi	
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
FRÉDÉRIC NICOLAS (11/08/2009),		
YOANN RJOU (11/08/2009),		
BENJAMIN SALTEL (11/08/2009), AND JEAN-LOUIS SALTEL (11/08/2009)	Name: SALTEL INDUSTRIES	
3E/11-50010 BAE/EE (11/00/2009)	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:	
Additional name(\$) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Rue Siméon Poisson	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Campus de Ker Lann	
X Assignment Merger	F-35170 Bruz	
	FRANCE	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No etlached:	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(9)	
12/596,700		
	.	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Dustin J. Friedland		
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7 7-15-72 050 4 04/5) 0 0 44) 6 40 00	
MONITOEZ G MENTEJĄ, EEP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: REGIM 3.3-133	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	To Ambardanian in the second of	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Dity: Westfield	B. Payment Information	
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (908) 654-5000	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095	
mail Address:	Authorized User Name Dustin J. Friedland	
Signature:		
Signature		
Dustin J. Friedland - 64,815	Total number of pages including course	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5	

PATENT REEL: 023626 FRAME: 0569

former PTQ/\$8/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION **REGIM 3.3-133** Whereas, I, Frédéric Nicolas 90, rue Alphonse Guérin, F-35000 Rennes, France hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR CASING USING MULTIPLE EXPANDED AREAS AND USING AT LEAST ONE INFLATABLEB LADDER | x | for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on | October 20, 2009 Application Number 12/596,700 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on X for which an International Application was filed on April 16, 2008 , as PCT/EP2008/054593 , designating the United States. And Whereas, Saltel Industries a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Rue Siméon Poisson - Campus de Ker Lann, 35170 Bruz, France is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; <u>1.00</u> NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. Date
Nicolas Salbel Sicoles SALTE Typed Name of Witness

x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.

110-513

former PTO/SB/15 (9-00) Modified LDLK&M

 	Docket Number (Optional)	KOW	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	REGIM 3.3-133		
Whereas, I, Yoann Riou	of		
20, impasse de Batz, F-35890 Laille, France			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR CASING USING MULTIPLE EXPANDED AREAS AND USING AT LEAST ONE INFLATABLEB LADDER			
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 12/596,700	tent was filed on October 20, 2009		
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on		
x for which an International Application was filed on	April 16, 2008 , as		
PCT/EP2008/054593 , designating the United	d States.		
And			
Whereas, Saltel Industries			
a corporation of <u>France</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Rue Siméon Poisson - Campus de Ker Lann, 35170 <u>Bruz, France</u>			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa			
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.			
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.		OΠ	
	YOANI R.OD		
November 8th 2009			
Date	Yoann Riou		
Witness Wicolay SALVEC Typed Name of Witness			
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.			

1 [3 3 15]

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M		
A COLONIA DE LIEU EN ADDI IOATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	REGIM 3.3-133		
Whereas, I, Benjamin Saltel	of		
 allée des sports,F-35310 Cintre, France 			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certs METHOD FOR CASING USING MULTIPLE EXPAND ONE INFLATABLEB LADDER	ain new and useful improvements in PED AREAS AND USING AT LEAST		
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 12/596,700	ent was filed on October 20, 2009		
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on,		
x for which an International Application was filed on	April 16, 2008 , as		
$\underline{ \text{PCT/US}2008/054593} \text{, designating the United} \\ \text{And} \\$	States.		
Whereas, Saltel Industries			
a corporation of <u>France</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose Rue Siméon Poisson - Campus de Ker Lann, 35			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa			
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignse of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.			
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed th when known.	e filing date and application number of said application		
<u>November 8th, 2009</u>	Benjamin Saltel		
Nicoles Saltel Witness Nicoles Saltel Witness Typed Name of Witness			
*Total of 4 forms are submitted.			

1.10-515

PATENT REEL: 023626 FRAME: 0572

[·	former PTO/SB/15 (9-00) Modified LDLK&	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	REGIM 3.3-133	
Whereas, I, Jean-Louis Saltel	of	
12, avenue de la Mott, F-35650 Le Rheu, France		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa METHOD FOR CASING USING MULTIPLE EXPAND ONE INFLATABLEB LADDER	ain new and useful improvements in ED AREAS AND USING AT LEAST	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 12/596,700	ent was filed on October 20, 2009	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on	
x for which an International Application was filed on	April 16, 2008 as	
PCT/EP2008/054593 , designating the United	States.	
And Whereas, Saltel Industries		
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose r	πailing address is	
Rue Siméon Poisson - Campus de Ker Lann, 35170 B		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one	me;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents after a said applications and patents are for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all parsaid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the terminant of the undersigned respecting said improvements, whene legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents mall rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, thand had be hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	es of America and all other countries in and to said riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of id including all claims for damages by reason of past is own use and the use of its successors, assigns and rity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to terein; and the undersigned for me and my legal at without further remuneration, to execute and deliverons for Letters Patent on said improvements and all nicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ever requested, to testify in any interferences or other hay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make diassignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne.	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	filing date and application number of said application	
november 8th 2009	Jean_Coas SALTEC_	
Date	Jean-Louis Saltel	
Nicolas Sulfel Witness Nicolas Sulfel Witness Typed Name of Witness		
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.		

1D-515\ 1087651_1 DOC

RECORDED: 12/09/2009

PATENT REEL: 023626 FRAME: 0573